Jeffrey Madden was re-appointed as the president; 

RESOLVED that the New Hartford Town Board does hereby confirm the Supervisor’s appointment of 

Anthony J. Trevisani as Deputy Town Supervisor, to serve at the pleasure of the Town Supervisor, with a 

corresponding stipend of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) annually; 

RESOLVED that Anthony J. Trevisani, Deputy Town Supervisor of the said Town be, and he hereby is 

authorized and directed to sign all checks for disbursements of funds of said Town for Fiscal Year 2025, in 

the absence of the Town Supervisor;